

T
ITEM NO.MM-15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30070-71/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in CMA No. 769/2004 and CMP No. 295/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.SARASWATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.SHANKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Subramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.11.2009.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order, in
the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master